2001, December 31, 2000 and 1999, the Company's variance in the economic value
equity as a percentage of assets with an instantaneous and sustained parallel
shift of 200 basis points is within the negative 3% guideline, as shown in the
tables below.

   The market capitalization of the Company should not be equated to the

Edgar Filing: 1ST CONSTITUTION BANCORP - Form 10SB12G

38

EVPE, which only deals with the valuation of balance sheet cash flows using
conservative assumptions. Calculated core deposit premiums may be less than what
is available in an outright sale. The model does not consider potential premiums
on floating rate loan sales, the impact of overhead expense, non-interest
income, taxes, industry market price multiples and other factors reflected in
the market capitalization of a company.

   The following tables set forth certain information relating to the
Company's financial instruments that are sensitive to changes in interest rates,
categorized by expected maturity or repricing and the instruments fair value at
March 31, 2001 and December 31, 2000 and 1999.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MARKET RISK ANALYSIS
($ in thousand)
   March 31, 2001
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Change in Rates   Flat   -200bp   +200bp
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Economic Value
   Of Portfolio Equity   $22,534,000   $18,560,000   $20,321,000
   Change   (3,974,000)   (2,212,000)
   Change as a %
   of assets   (1.92%)   (1.07%)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------------
MARKET RISK ANALYSIS
($ in thousand)
   December 31, 2000
   ------------------------------------------
  Change in Rates   FLAT   -200bp   +200bp
---------------------------------------------------------------

 Economic Value of
 Portfolio Equity   $22,759,000   $19,559,000   $19,727000
   Change   (3,200,000)   (3,032,000)
  Change as a % of
   assets   (1.79%)   (1.70%)

---------------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------------
   December 31, 1999
   ------------------------------------------
 Change in Rates   FLAT   -200bp   +200bp
---------------------------------------------------------------

 Economic Value
  of Portfolio
   Equity   $16,798,000   $18,515,600   $12,467,000
   Change   $1,717,600   (4,330,600)

Edgar Filing: 1ST CONSTITUTION BANCORP - Form 10SB12G

39

Change as a % of
   assets   1.17%   (2.95%)

---------------------------------------------------------------

ITEM 3. - DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

GENERAL

   The Company's and the Bank's principal office in Cranbury, New Jersey
(the "Principal Office") was sold in December 2000 by Constitution Center, LLC,
a limited liability company which includes certain Company and Bank directors as
members, to an unrelated third party. See "Certain Relationships and Related
Transactions." The new building owner assumed the existing lease and terms. The
current lease provides for an aggregate monthly rental of $17,428 subject to
annual rental increases plus real estate taxes and certain common space charges